

**Arizona Marijuana TPT and Excise Taxable Sales and Tax Collections, by Period Covered**

TAXABLE Sales (Estimated) to Date				TOTAL Tax Collections (for all Jurisdictions)				
Period Covered	Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920	Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920	EFT Payment Fees-180	Total Collections
Jul-21	\$71,665,641	\$54,974,061	\$60,635,548	\$6,009,839	\$4,633,484	\$9,701,688	\$0	\$20,345,010
Aug-21	\$65,777,545	\$52,217,296	\$58,868,663	\$5,502,424	\$4,404,214	\$9,418,986	\$0	\$19,325,624
Sep-21	\$64,086,715	\$53,902,648	\$60,262,515	\$5,364,392	\$4,550,259	\$9,642,002	\$0	\$19,556,654
Oct-21	\$64,454,676	\$59,104,156	\$67,011,614	\$5,381,510	\$4,971,879	\$10,721,858	\$0	\$21,075,248
Nov-21	\$60,291,048	\$59,552,462	\$66,771,703	\$5,018,254	\$4,994,364	\$10,683,472	\$0	\$20,696,090
Dec-21	\$57,525,283	\$69,671,259	\$73,484,057	\$4,823,014	\$5,828,712	\$11,757,449	\$0	\$22,409,175
Jan-22	\$55,456,411	\$63,081,828	\$71,316,817	\$4,638,254	\$5,306,082	\$11,410,691	\$0	\$21,355,027
Feb-22	\$58,403,163	\$73,694,661	\$73,156,639	\$4,863,597	\$6,151,471	\$11,705,062	\$0	\$22,720,130
Mar-22	\$56,312,596	\$74,330,960	\$84,178,653	\$4,711,321	\$6,252,241	\$13,468,585	\$0	\$24,432,146
Apr-22	\$52,073,620	\$74,707,749	\$84,519,429	\$4,357,927	\$6,273,698	\$13,523,109	\$0	\$24,154,733
May-22	\$46,771,084	\$74,597,190	\$82,443,958	\$3,903,968	\$6,247,396	\$13,191,033	\$0	\$23,342,397
Jun-22	\$40,474,189	\$70,637,645	\$77,957,290	\$3,390,397	\$5,912,089	\$12,473,166	\$8,061	\$21,783,714
Jul-22	\$38,942,433	\$74,332,084	\$80,893,858	\$3,250,727	\$6,231,750	\$12,943,017	\$8,864	\$22,434,358
Aug-22	\$36,367,645	\$74,772,567	\$80,872,743	\$3,034,920	\$6,261,922	\$12,939,639	\$690	\$22,237,170
Sep-22	\$33,522,747	\$75,853,169	\$82,482,123	\$2,803,839	\$6,349,680	\$13,197,140	\$3,111	\$22,353,770
Oct-22	\$33,419,191	\$78,562,112	\$85,935,782	\$2,789,664	\$6,563,971	\$13,749,725	(\$818)	\$23,102,542
Nov-22	\$32,030,375	\$82,343,280	\$87,901,109	\$2,647,791	\$6,854,383	\$14,064,177	\$0	\$23,566,351
Dec-22	\$34,266,979	\$90,653,150	\$95,203,057	\$2,830,549	\$7,570,742	\$15,232,489	(\$953)	\$25,632,828
Jan-23	\$30,094,125	\$87,646,875	\$91,316,228	\$2,483,575	\$7,320,100	\$14,610,596	\$2,546	\$24,416,818
Feb-23	\$30,858,619	\$84,505,137	\$89,229,099	\$2,555,272	\$7,065,107	\$14,276,656	\$0	\$23,897,035
Mar-23	\$33,823,073	\$93,540,762	\$103,476,325	\$2,796,514	\$7,808,098	\$16,556,212	\$0	\$27,160,824
Apr-23	\$41,470,497	\$108,526,260	\$95,786,975	\$3,357,004	\$8,899,959	\$15,325,916	\$0	\$27,582,878
May-23	\$30,412,120	\$86,817,988	\$93,128,125	\$2,533,057	\$7,223,817	\$14,900,500	\$0	\$24,657,374
Jun-23	\$29,164,650	\$82,555,602	\$88,724,931	\$2,415,862	\$6,921,621	\$14,195,989	\$0	\$23,533,472
Jul-23	\$27,929,698	\$78,246,172	\$84,284,645	\$2,304,566	\$6,555,259	\$13,485,543	\$0	\$22,345,368
Aug-23	\$28,868,074	\$82,091,519	\$88,025,830	\$2,391,826	\$6,880,527	\$14,084,133	\$0	\$23,356,486
Sep-23	\$27,110,780	\$85,459,394	\$87,979,925	\$2,254,522	\$7,119,675	\$14,076,788	\$0	\$23,450,985
Oct-23	\$25,592,209	\$87,282,597	\$90,298,535	\$2,111,598	\$7,274,244	\$14,447,766	\$0	\$23,833,607
Nov-23	\$25,189,013	\$87,561,340	\$91,174,758	\$2,080,568	\$7,300,132	\$14,587,961	\$0	\$23,968,662
Dec-23	\$25,689,937	\$90,144,283	\$93,838,076	\$2,121,344	\$7,525,758	\$15,014,092	\$0	\$24,661,194
Jan-24	\$23,026,753	\$81,867,185	\$84,874,249	\$1,905,219	\$6,806,391	\$13,579,880	\$42	\$22,291,531
Feb-24	\$23,048,842	\$87,274,049	\$90,156,597	\$1,908,270	\$7,313,546	\$14,425,055	\$12,961	\$23,659,833
Mar-24	\$23,976,041	\$87,750,441	\$92,624,932	\$1,985,370	\$7,308,300	\$14,819,989	(\$42)	\$24,113,618
Apr-24	\$22,915,597	\$86,641,776	\$89,230,682	\$1,890,815	\$7,206,742	\$14,276,909	\$1,276	\$23,375,741
May-24	\$20,744,100	\$80,551,673	\$85,881,830	\$1,715,250	\$6,732,517	\$13,741,093	\$42	\$22,188,901
Jun-24	\$18,708,107	\$73,167,864	\$76,317,688	\$1,548,544	\$6,112,467	\$12,210,830	\$309	\$19,872,150
Jul-24	\$17,519,790	\$69,312,342	\$73,181,825	\$1,453,862	\$5,771,041	\$11,709,092	\$0	\$18,933,995
Aug-24	\$0	\$92,417	\$25,329	\$0	\$1,612	\$4,053	\$197,160	\$202,825
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,788,673,740</b>	<b>\$3,127,512,484</b>	<b>\$3,357,259,375</b>	<b>\$149,095,331</b>	<b>\$261,626,578</b>	<b>\$537,161,500</b>	<b>\$233,248</b>	<b>\$948,116,657</b>

FY 2022	\$693,291,971	\$780,471,916	\$860,606,885	\$57,964,897	\$65,525,889	\$137,697,102	\$8,061	\$261,195,949
FY 2023	\$404,372,454	\$1,020,108,986	\$1,074,950,354	\$33,498,773	\$85,071,150	\$171,992,057	\$13,439	\$290,575,419
FY 2024	\$292,799,151	\$1,008,038,292	\$1,054,687,745	\$24,217,891	\$84,135,557	\$168,750,039	\$14,588	\$277,118,076
FY 2025	\$17,519,790	\$69,404,758	\$73,207,153	\$1,453,862	\$5,772,653	\$11,713,145	\$197,160	\$19,136,820

\* Period Covered is the month in which the transaction occurred, and is different than the month the tax revenue was received by ADOR.

\* Taxable Sales is estimated based on revenue received. The Taxable Sales for each period covered will change as late returns, late payments, amendments and audits are processed.